EOFSYDNEY

Resolution of Council

27 July 2020

Item 7.2

Post Exhibition - Archives Collection Management Policy

It is resolved that:

- (A) Council note the submissions and feedback received through the public exhibition process as shown at Attachment B to the subject report;
- (B) Council adopt the Archives Collection Management Policy, as amended, as shown at Attachment A to the subject report;
- (C) Council note that people and organisations who made submissions will be notified of the adoption of the Archives Collection Management Policy; and
- (D) authority be delegated to the Chief Executive Officer to make and approve minor housekeeping changes and editorial amendments to the adopted Archives Collection Management Policy, as may be required from time to time.

Carried unanimously.

X002609.002